

## South East Asia 15% Bonus Miles Offer

**Terms and Conditions** 

- South East Asia 15% Bonus Miles Offer ("Offer") is valid from 1 June 2022, 00:00 to 30 June 2022, 23:59 (GMT+8), both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period").
- 2. Members who have fulfilled the following requirements (the "Eligible Members") will be entitled to the Offer:
  - a. Members have successfully converted credit card points ("Points") from Cathay Pacific and Asia Miles Finance Partners in South East Asia (the "Eligible Finance Partners") into Asia Miles based on the regular miles conversion rate (the "Eligible Miles Conversion") within the Promotion Period; AND
  - b. Members have registered for the Offer via the designated link on or before 30 June 2022, 23:59 (GMT+8). Each eligible member should register for the Offer once only during the Promotion Period.
- 3. Under the Offer, Eligible Members can enjoy an extra 15% miles, up to a maximum of 5,000 miles ("**Bonus Miles**"). There is no limit to the number of conversions and number of credit card points that can be converted within the Promotion Period.
- 4. Eligible Members who have successfully converted Points to a cumulative total of 30,000 Asia Miles on or before 30 June 2022 can also enjoy a mileage renewal fee waiver on the balance of miles earned before 1 January 2020, including those expired miles that were deducted from January 2022 onwards, if any. Please click <u>here</u> for the Finance Points Conversion Mileage Extension Offer (Rest-of-the-world) terms and conditions.
- 5. The Eligible Finance Partners referring our partners featured under "Other Partner Credit Cards" at <u>Asia Miles website</u>. Simply go to Other Asia Pacific location, "Earn Miles", and click on "Finance & Insurance" and "Other Partner Credit Cards".
- 6. The regular miles conversion rate may vary among Eligible Finance Partners and their designated credit cards. Members can check with respective Eligible Finance Partner directly for details.
- 7. Eligible Miles Conversions do not include miles earned via the following conditions and thus they are not eligible for the Offer:
  - a. Miles directly earned from the transactions made with the following Cathay Pacific co-branded credit cards:
    - i. Cathay Pacific American Express<sup>®</sup> Elite Credit Card (Philippines)
    - ii. Cathay Pacific American Express<sup>®</sup> Credit Card (Philippines)
  - b. Miles earned from the welcome offer or promotional offer of designated credit cards; OR
  - c. Miles earned from other banking products.

8. Eligible Members who sign up to Asia Miles membership via the designated <u>link</u> during the Promotion Period will receive an extra 500 Asia Miles as a welcome offer upon successful Points conversion to Asia Miles.

ASIA MILES

- The processing time of the requested Eligible Miles Conversion varies among Finance Partners. Please check with the respective Eligible Finance Partners for details. Asia Miles Limited is not responsible for any delay in the crediting of miles and accepts no liability.
- 10. Asia Miles Limited will credit the Bonus Miles earned under this Offer to Eligible Members' Asia Miles membership accounts within 8 to 10 weeks after 30 June 2022. Eligible Members shall notify Asia Miles Limited if they do not receive the Offer by 30 September 2022; otherwise, Asia Miles Limited accepts no liability and will not be liable for any compensation.
- 11. The Eligible Member's Asia Miles membership account must remain valid when the Offer is granted, otherwise Asia Miles Limited and the Eligible Finance Partners have the right to forfeit the Offer or charge an amount equivalent to the value of the Offer.
- 12. Asia Miles earned under this Offer are non-refundable, non-reversible and non-transferable.
- 13. Asia Miles Limited reserves the right to vary, extend, terminate and/or cancel this Offer or amend these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Any benefit or promotional offer for Eligible Members is subject to availability and Asia Miles Limited may change such offer at their sole discretion from time to time without notice to Eligible Members. In case of any disputes, Asia Miles Limited shall be final and conclusive.
- 14. Other <u>Asia Miles terms and conditions</u> apply.